
 

Team Results Girls Division 3 

Findlay Owens District XC Championships 

October 23, 2021  Findlay, Ohio 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 1. Old Fort                       Score:    74     Total:   1:44:58.52 

                                                  Average:   0:20:59.70 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:07.94 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Macie Miller                 1  0:18:55.63   10     0:00:00.00 

      2. Hannah Tackett              13  0:21:05.08   10     0:02:09.45 

      3. Rayanne Benner              16  0:21:20.14   10     0:02:24.51 

      4. Cameran Cleveland           20  0:21:34.10   11     0:02:38.47 

      5. Elizabeth Straub            24  0:22:03.57   11     0:03:07.94 

      6. Kristen Baker               49  0:23:39.21   12     0:04:43.58 

      7. Audrey Dymond               60  0:25:12.00   10     0:06:16.37 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 2. Margaretta                     Score:    75     Total:   1:46:05.35 

                                                  Average:   0:21:13.07 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:18.61 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Olivia Saylor                4  0:20:05.59   10     0:01:09.96 

      2. Riley Young                  6  0:20:21.91   12     0:01:26.28 

      3. Emma LaFollette             15  0:21:16.57   11     0:02:20.94 

      4. Madison Phillips            23  0:21:57.08   12     0:03:01.45 

      5. Emily Pullano               27  0:22:24.20   11     0:03:28.57 

      6. Lilly Edwards               35  0:22:58.01   10     0:04:02.38 

      7. Eden Palomo                 37  0:23:02.03   10     0:04:06.40 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 3. Woodmore                       Score:    94     Total:   1:48:03.14 

                                                  Average:   0:21:36.63 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:47.07 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Olivia Vogelpohl             8  0:20:42.28   11     0:01:46.65 

      2. Emma Hammer                 14  0:21:14.23   10     0:02:18.60 

      3. Jordan Beam                 19  0:21:30.20   11     0:02:34.57 

      4. Caydie Buchanan             25  0:22:07.08   10     0:03:11.45 

      5. Madi Hammer                 28  0:22:29.35   10     0:03:33.72 

      6. Kristen Davis               41  0:23:09.58   12     0:04:13.95 

      7. Stella Strong               48  0:23:31.35    9     0:04:35.72 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 4. Van Buren                      Score:   123     Total:   1:49:06.18 

                                                  Average:   0:21:49.24 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:49.71 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Ella Webster                 5  0:20:06.39   12     0:01:10.76 

      2. Lily Grady                   7  0:20:36.56    9     0:01:40.93 

      3. Rylee Orchard               12  0:21:04.59    9     0:02:08.96 

      4. Olivia Coutinho             44  0:23:22.54    9     0:04:26.91 

      5. Megan Pisarsky              55  0:23:56.10   12     0:05:00.47 

      6. Rachel Cavera               59  0:25:06.70   12     0:06:11.07 

      7. Caitlyn Curry               62  0:26:18.14    9     0:07:22.51 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 5. Gibsonburg                     Score:   126     Total:   1:49:07.67 

                                                  Average:   0:21:49.53 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:43.08 



                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Emelia Simmons               3  0:19:41.29   11     0:00:45.66 

      2. Brianna Montgomery          17  0:21:25.18   11     0:02:29.55 

      3. Mary Myerholtz              18  0:21:25.70    9     0:02:30.07 

      4. Kara Long                   43  0:23:11.13   11     0:04:15.50 

      5. Sophia Paul                 45  0:23:24.37   10     0:04:28.74 

      6. Ally Sentle                 46  0:23:27.13   11     0:04:31.50 

      7. Kalyn Johnson               54  0:23:56.03   11     0:05:00.40 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 6. Carey                          Score:   132     Total:   1:52:32.10 

                                                  Average:   0:22:30.42 

                                                   Spread:   0:08:11.02 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Sarah Reinhart               2  0:19:22.93   12     0:00:27.30 

      2. Chloe Etzinger              10  0:20:58.31    9     0:02:02.68 

      3. Juliana Boes                21  0:21:38.11   12     0:02:42.48 

      4. Ava Gibson                  36  0:22:58.80    9     0:04:03.17 

      5. Lucy Kinley                 63  0:27:33.95    9     0:08:38.32 

      6. Lydia Gery                  64  0:27:38.95   10     0:08:43.32 

      7. Lily Watkins                66  0:29:20.65    9     0:10:25.02 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 7. Hopewell-Loudon                Score:   168     Total:   1:53:35.20 

                                                  Average:   0:22:43.04 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:52.88 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Alivia Roerdink              9  0:20:56.74   11     0:02:01.11 

      2. Hannah Schreiner            33  0:22:45.15    9     0:03:49.52 

      3. Emma Hintze                 34  0:22:54.90   10     0:03:59.27 

      4. Delana Wright               40  0:23:08.79    9     0:04:13.16 

      5. Izabella Frankart           52  0:23:49.62   11     0:04:53.99 

      6. Hanna Wyman                 57  0:24:57.45   11     0:06:01.82 

      7. Emily Foster                58  0:24:57.63   11     0:06:02.00 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 8. Genoa Area                     Score:   172     Total:   1:53:41.66 

                                                  Average:   0:22:44.33 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:00.92 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Jordyn Bronowski            22  0:21:39.66   12     0:02:44.03 

      2. Sophie Richards             30  0:22:37.05   12     0:03:41.42 

      3. Josie Lesniewicz            32  0:22:40.27   10     0:03:44.64 

      4. Katelyn Bachmayer           38  0:23:04.10   11     0:04:08.47 

      5. Molly Coleman               50  0:23:40.58   11     0:04:44.95 

      6. Keana Snyder                51  0:23:42.50   12     0:04:46.87 

      7. Ellie Huss                  56  0:24:12.05   10     0:05:16.42 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 9. Mohawk                         Score:   202     Total:   2:01:56.14 

                                                  Average:   0:24:23.23 

                                                   Spread:   0:10:19.88 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Kaylynn Maybee              11  0:20:59.75   11     0:02:04.12 

      2. Addie Horner                29  0:22:34.64    9     0:03:39.01 

      3. Elena Zamora                42  0:23:11.10   11     0:04:15.47 

      4. Lilly Lawhorn               53  0:23:51.02   10     0:04:55.39 

      5. Carly Balliet               67  0:31:19.63   11     0:12:24.00 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



10. Elmwood                        Score:   204     Total:   1:56:52.76 

                                                  Average:   0:23:22.55 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:20.93 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Nina Zibbel                 26  0:22:08.87   12     0:03:13.24 

      2. Abbie Allison               31  0:22:38.01   11     0:03:42.38 

      3. Julia Gross                 39  0:23:07.17   11     0:04:11.54 

      4. Anna Allison                47  0:23:28.91   12     0:04:33.28 

      5. Laura Tanner                61  0:25:29.80    9     0:06:34.17 

      6. Natlaie Neitz               65  0:28:51.07    9     0:09:55.44 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Lakota                         No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Abigail Niemi                   0:22:19.36   10     0:03:23.73 

      2. Kaitlyn Sayre                   0:25:32.94   11     0:06:37.31 

      3. Olivia Thompson                 0:27:07.19   12     0:08:11.56 

      4. Grace Saunders                  0:33:08.52   12     0:14:12.89 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    New Riegel                     No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Isabelle Wood                   0:22:33.03   11     0:03:37.40 

      2. Gabrielle Nye                   0:24:50.35   12     0:05:54.72 

      3. Anissia Annon                   0:25:07.27    9     0:06:11.64 

      4. Jessica Nye                     0:26:18.90   12     0:07:23.27 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Riverdale                      No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Allison Woodruff                0:19:53.14    9     0:00:57.51 

      2. Liviya Benjamin                 0:22:54.32   12     0:03:58.69 

      3. Eden Barnes                     0:23:59.46   10     0:05:03.83 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    No. Baltimore                  No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Alivia Delancy                  0:22:21.80   11     0:03:26.17 

      2. Rhiannon Powell                 0:27:15.10   12     0:08:19.47 

      3. Lucy Trout                      0:29:15.78   12     0:10:20.15 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    McComb                         No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Sarah Rider                     0:26:22.85    9     0:07:27.22 

      2. Brooklyn Turner                 0:28:09.45   11     0:09:13.82 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Fre. St. Joseph C.C.           No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Alayna Paeth                    0:21:49.18   12     0:02:53.55 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Calvert                        No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Carlie Instone                  0:25:42.82    9     0:06:47.19 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Put-In-Bay                     No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 



-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Kathryn Byrnes                  0:25:23.33   12     0:06:27.70 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Cory-Rawson                    No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Mattie Huber                    0:35:30.55   12     0:16:34.92 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Results provided by Greater Cleveland XC 

 

 

 

Individual Results- Girls Division 3 

Findlay Owens District XC Championships 

October 23, 2021  Findlay, Ohio 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Plc Pts Name                        Team                     Grade   Time Number 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1   1 Macie Miller                Old Fort                 10  0:18:55.63  539 

  2   2 Sarah Reinhart              Carey                    12  0:19:22.93  474 

  3   3 Emelia Simmons              Gibsonburg               11  0:19:41.29  497 

  4     Allison Woodruff            Riverdale                 9  0:19:53.14  545 

  5   4 Olivia Saylor               Margaretta               10  0:20:05.59  515 

  6   5 Ella Webster                Van Buren                12  0:20:06.39  553 

  7   6 Riley Young                 Margaretta               12  0:20:21.91  516 

  8   7 Lily Grady                  Van Buren                 9  0:20:36.56  550 

  9   8 Olivia Vogelpohl            Woodmore                 11  0:20:42.28  560 

 10   9 Alivia Roerdink             Hopewell-Loudon          11  0:20:56.74  501 

 11  10 Chloe Etzinger              Carey                     9  0:20:58.31  470 

 12  11 Kaylynn Maybee              Mohawk                   11  0:20:59.75  524 

 13  12 Rylee Orchard               Van Buren                 9  0:21:04.59  551 

 14  13 Hannah Tackett              Old Fort                 10  0:21:05.08  541 

 15  14 Emma Hammer                 Woodmore                 10  0:21:14.23  557 

 16  15 Emma LaFollette             Margaretta               11  0:21:16.57  511 

 17  16 Rayanne Benner              Old Fort                 10  0:21:20.14  536 

 18  17 Brianna Montgomery          Gibsonburg               11  0:21:25.18  493 

 19  18 Mary Myerholtz              Gibsonburg                9  0:21:25.70  494 

 20  19 Jordan Beam                 Woodmore                 11  0:21:30.20  554 

 21  20 Cameran Cleveland           Old Fort                 11  0:21:34.10  537 

 22  21 Juliana Boes                Carey                    12  0:21:38.11  469 

 23  22 Jordyn Bronowski            Genoa Area               12  0:21:39.66  485 

 24     Alayna Paeth                Fre. St. Joseph C.C.     12  0:21:49.18  546 

 25  23 Madison Phillips            Margaretta               12  0:21:57.08  513 

 26  24 Elizabeth Straub            Old Fort                 11  0:22:03.57  540 

 27  25 Caydie Buchanan             Woodmore                 10  0:22:07.08  555 

 28  26 Nina Zibbel                 Elmwood                  12  0:22:08.87  483 

 29     Abigail Niemi               Lakota                   10  0:22:19.36  506 

 30     Alivia Delancy              No. Baltimore            11  0:22:21.80  530 

 31  27 Emily Pullano               Margaretta               11  0:22:24.20  514 

 32  28 Madi Hammer                 Woodmore                 10  0:22:29.35  558 

 33     Isabelle Wood               New Riegel               11  0:22:33.03  529 

 34  29 Addie Horner                Mohawk                    9  0:22:34.64  522 

 35  30 Sophie Richards             Genoa Area               12  0:22:37.05  489 

 36  31 Abbie Allison               Elmwood                  11  0:22:38.01  477 

 37  32 Josie Lesniewicz            Genoa Area               10  0:22:40.27  488 

 38  33 Hannah Schreiner            Hopewell-Loudon           9  0:22:45.15  502 

 39     Liviya Benjamin             Riverdale                12  0:22:54.32  544 

 40  34 Emma Hintze                 Hopewell-Loudon          10  0:22:54.90  500 

 41  35 Lilly Edwards               Margaretta               10  0:22:58.01  510 

 42  36 Ava Gibson                  Carey                     9  0:22:58.80  472 



 43  37 Eden Palomo                 Margaretta               10  0:23:02.03  512 

 44  38 Katelyn Bachmayer           Genoa Area               11  0:23:04.10  484 

 45  39 Julia Gross                 Elmwood                  11  0:23:07.17  480 

 46  40 Delana Wright               Hopewell-Loudon           9  0:23:08.79  503 

 47  41 Kristen Davis               Woodmore                 12  0:23:09.58  556 

 48  42 Elena Zamora                Mohawk                   11  0:23:11.10  525 

 49  43 Kara Long                   Gibsonburg               11  0:23:11.13  492 

 50  44 Olivia Coutinho             Van Buren                 9  0:23:22.54  548 

 51  45 Sophia Paul                 Gibsonburg               10  0:23:24.37  495 

 52  46 Ally Sentle                 Gibsonburg               11  0:23:27.13  496 

 53  47 Anna Allison                Elmwood                  12  0:23:28.91  478 

 54  48 Stella Strong               Woodmore                  9  0:23:31.35  559 

 55  49 Kristen Baker               Old Fort                 12  0:23:39.21  535 

 56  50 Molly Coleman               Genoa Area               11  0:23:40.58  486 

 57  51 Keana Snyder                Genoa Area               12  0:23:42.50  490 

 58  52 Izabella Frankart           Hopewell-Loudon          11  0:23:49.62  499 

 59  53 Lilly Lawhorn               Mohawk                   10  0:23:51.02  523 

 60  54 Kalyn Johnson               Gibsonburg               11  0:23:56.03  491 

 61  55 Megan Pisarsky              Van Buren                12  0:23:56.10  552 

 62     Eden Barnes                 Riverdale                10  0:23:59.46  543 

 63  56 Ellie Huss                  Genoa Area               10  0:24:12.05  487 

 64     Gabrielle Nye               New Riegel               12  0:24:50.35  527 

 65  57 Hanna Wyman                 Hopewell-Loudon          11  0:24:57.45  504 

 66  58 Emily Foster                Hopewell-Loudon          11  0:24:57.63  498 

 67  59 Rachel Cavera               Van Buren                12  0:25:06.70  547 

 68     Anissia Annon               New Riegel                9  0:25:07.27  526 

 69  60 Audrey Dymond               Old Fort                 10  0:25:12.00  538 

 70     Kathryn Byrnes              Put-In-Bay               12  0:25:23.33  542 

 71  61 Laura Tanner                Elmwood                   9  0:25:29.80  482 

 72     Kaitlyn Sayre               Lakota                   11  0:25:32.94  508 

 73     Carlie Instone              Calvert                   9  0:25:42.82  468 

 74  62 Caitlyn Curry               Van Buren                 9  0:26:18.14  549 

 75     Jessica Nye                 New Riegel               12  0:26:18.90  528 

 76     Sarah Rider                 McComb                    9  0:26:22.85  518 

 77     Olivia Thompson             Lakota                   12  0:27:07.19  509 

 78     Rhiannon Powell             No. Baltimore            12  0:27:15.10  532 

 79  63 Lucy Kinley                 Carey                     9  0:27:33.95  473 

 80  64 Lydia Gery                  Carey                    10  0:27:38.95  471 

 81     Brooklyn Turner             McComb                   11  0:28:09.45  520 

 82  65 Natlaie Neitz               Elmwood                   9  0:28:51.07  481 

 83     Lucy Trout                  No. Baltimore            12  0:29:15.78  534 

 84  66 Lily Watkins                Carey                     9  0:29:20.65  475 

 85  67 Carly Balliet               Mohawk                   11  0:31:19.63  521 

 86     Grace Saunders              Lakota                   12  0:33:08.52  507 

 87     Mattie Huber                Cory-Rawson              12  0:35:30.55  476 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Results provided by Greater Cleveland XC 

 

 

       


